

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2238 OF 2026

Rajani NagargojePETITIONER

V/S

The Director Of Medical Education AndRESPONDENT
Research And Ors

NITIN GAWARE PATIL for Petitioner.

Adv. R. S. Pawar, AGP for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 27th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)